11-01-2002

FORM PTO-1595

RE(



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10226	9187									
	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):									
James C. Cates 10/25/02	Name: Storage Technology Corporation Internal Address: (SAME AS STREET ADDRESS)									
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No	10/2									
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One StorageTek Drive, MS-4309									
Merger										
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Louisville State: CO Zip: 80028-4309									
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, theA. Patent Application No.(s)	28062 be execution date of the application is: 10/22/2002 B. Patent No.(s)									
• •	pers attached? Yes X No									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1									
Name: Timothy R. Schulte	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00									
Address: Storage Technology Corporation	Enclosed									
One StorageTek Drive, MS-4309	X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account									
City: Louisville State: CO ZIP: 80028-4309	8. Deposit Account Number: Storage Technology Acct. 19-4545									
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)									
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE									
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is t document. 	rue and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original									
mi i p Ciliulto	10/22/2002									
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date									
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:2									
/01/2002 GTDN11 00000038 194545 10280621										
1 FC:8021 40.00 CH	th required cover sheet information to: nited States Patent and Trademark Office									
Box Assignments Director of the Ui	nicu states ratein and trans-									

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 13433 FRAME: 0746

PATENT

REEL: 13433 FRAME: 0747

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, James C. Cates of 2051 Emerson Lane, Superior, Colorado 80027, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Storage Technology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at One StorageTek Drive, MS-4309, Louisville, Colorado 80028-4309, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

M	IIN	MIZA	TIO	N O	F TA	PE I	REP	os	ITIC)N	S U	SIN	1G	MU	JLT	IPI	LE	RE	ADS		
		orth in		-								rs P	atei	nt e	xeci	uted	l by	/ me	e on		
		which				, A	ppli	cati	on N	Jo.			_				(I	her	eby		
		orize m me kno	y atto	rney	to ins	sert t	he ap	pli	catio	n f	iling	g da	te a	nd 1	um	ber	wh	ien t	hey		
including to make and all f election, other leg countries	app orei anc	licationign cou	ns and intrie	d to 1 s in ssign	receiv its or . sell	e Le thei and	tters r ow set o	Pa n n ver	tent ame to s	for or aid	said nar AS	d in nes SIG	ver , or NE	ntion in EE,	ns a my its s	nd o nar	diso me, ess	cove , at sors,	ries its oi assi	in any their gns or	
represen and all ASSIGN secure th	kind IEE	yes to ells and its su to the	in a iccess rights	te an ny a sors, s here	y and nd al assig ein as	all plant of the constant of t	oapei untri or otl ed, s	rs, i es her old	nclu and lega and	din to al re set	g aj per epre	opli fori esen er.	cati n a itati	ions iny ives	for and ma	· Lei l all ay d	tter la leei	cts m no	ntent whic ecess	u saiu	,)
inconsis	tent	with t	he rig	ghts g	y Tep grante	d he	rein.		V V V V V V V V V V							Ü					
<u>/o/2</u> D										nes	C.	Car	(, tes	-	E	Z					_
STATE C	OF Y OF	∍ BOUL	DER	, ,) SS.)																
Cates, to he execu		On	this	22	_ day o	med -	in and	i wn	men	otar	ed.	Us blic	<u>U</u>	i	<u></u>	16	2) 	iames C	at
(SEAL)									141	<i>y</i> –	~ 1 4 E E										

RECORDED: 10/25/2002